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Central Public
Procurement
Portal (CPPP)

Public Procurement
since 2012. It
Government eProcurement System
(GePNIC®) for electronic procurement
developed by National Informatics Centre
in close coordination with Department of
Expenditure, Ministry of Finance. CPPP
provides a single point access to all the
tendering information on various
procurement made across the country. It is
integrated with Government eMarketplace
and is called as GeM-CPPP.

Portal is
hosts the

Central
operational

National Informatics Centre
A-Block, CGO Complex, Lodhi
Road, Delhi-110 003
cppp-nic@nic.in

Procurement Policy Division
Department of Expenditure
Ministry of Finance

North Block New Delhi
cppp-doe@nic.in

It facilitates

ePublishing: Publishing of tender enquiries,
corrigendum & award of contract details.

XML: Facilitates publishing the metadata of

tenders published by organisations using
varied eProcurement System.
GeM Bids: All the bids published on

Government eMarket Place is also shown here.

eProcurement: Complete gamut  of
Procurement Goods, Works and Services
including Global Tenders, Pre-Post integrations
and is implemented in around 800+ Central
Government Ministries / Departments and
Public Sector Units, it is also used in 31 State
Government/Union Territories for online
tendering. Many World Bank and ADB tenders
are processed using this GePNIC® platform.

Centralized 24 X7

Telephonic Help Desk & eMail Support
0120-4001002 | 0120-4001005 |
0120-4493395

support-eproc@nic.in
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Highlights of the montl%

AIMA- Global Procurement Summit 2025

Director General, NIC addressed the ; 2 E
Mational Informatics Centre's post

plenary session "Streamlining
Procurement Processes for Greater (¥, National Informatics Centre @
SN T « t& ebruwary at 14 (5]
EfﬂCIency b emphaSIZIng NIC Shri IPS Sethi, Director General, NIC addressed the plenary session "Streamlining Procurement

eProcurement system GePNIC on 10th Processes fDrGr-‘-_-alerEr‘fl: ey, F':ﬂp m“u ng MNIC -:F_rcrutum#nl system :;_IE-F'!* atit:e.;j::::ati.ﬂn
February 2025 at the Global ; y ' " . Th
Procurement Summit 2025, organized
by All India Management Association
(AIMA), in collaboration with the
Ministry of Finance, Government of
India and World Bank India, in New
Delhi. The summit was attended by
procurement practitioners across
Government, CPSEs and delegates
from various countries.
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Airports Authority of India (AAl)

IR fammume urfereRvor

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

The Airports Authority of India (AAI) has been a premier user of the Central Public Procurement
Portal (CPPP) since January 2017. Between January 2017 and February 2025, AAl issued 27,707
tenders, with a total contract value of ¥95,814.27 crores. During this period, a total of 1,01,624

bids were received.

2022 recorded the highest award percentage at 57%, while 2023 saw the highest tender value
of 18,933.13 crores. AAl has maintained a steady tendering process on CPPP, with a

substantial number of awards each year.

Tender No. and Value by Region

Few Top Product categories
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' %_ Electrical Works
Total Tender
e J 9 Tenders ‘ Value(Approx)
6617 | 8526c.
Civil Works
Total Tender
Tenders Value(Approx)
6,108 25,200 cr.

Form of Contract (Top Four Category)
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AMC/ Maintenance

Total Tender
Tenders ‘ Value(Approx)
703 | 393c

*Data shown is Approximately
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Major Projects during

Facade

AAI sought an
Consultant for quality audit and vetting of
facade systems during terminal building
construction at Chennai Airport. Tender
was published on January 29, 2020.

Independent

RN

AAl issued a tender for architectural and
engineering consultancy services in New
Delhi and Bagdogra. Released on April 4,
2022, the project includes design,
planning, construction supervision, and
stakeholder coordination, focusing on
modernization and expansion, including
a new civil enclave at Bagdogra Airport.

AAl launched Phase-Il of Ayodhya Airport’s
development project for a new terminal,
ancillary buildings, parking, and city-side
development. The terminal has
accommodate 3,200 peak-hour passengers,
reflecting temple architecture. The tender
was issued on October 12, 2023.
Completion is expected in three years,
enhancing regional connectivity.

AAl initiated a project for a new terminal at
Varanasi Airport under the EPC model. The
terminal, spanning 75,220 sqm, will handle
6 million passengers annually with modern
facilities. The project is expected to be
completed by July 2027.




Organisations Onboarded in this month

® ®
[
National Film Development Corporation Ltd.
Ministry of Information and Broadcasting -
[ J
National Company Law Tribunal ° °
Ministry of Corporate Affairs ) )
[ J ( J [ ]
IITM Pravartak Technologies Foundation ° ® o
Ministry of Education bt g .
* o
Indian Institute of Information Technology Tiruchirappalli N -
Ministry of Education N
o
NMICPS Technology Innovation Hub on Autonomous Navigation Foundation
Ministry of Science and Technology

month

National Institute of Technical Teachers

Training and Research (NITTTR)
Ministry of Education

List of
Entities 0

National Company Law Tribunal
Ministry of Corporate Affairs

GAIL Mangalore Petrochemicals Limited

Ministry of Petroleum and Natural Gas
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Glimpse of Major Workshop

During Month February

One day training on
eProcurement for Mumbai
Marathi Granthasangrahalay

Dadar on 3@ Feb 2025. 11 |
officers attended the
training.

One day  training on
eProcurement  for Civic
Training Institute and

Research Centre Mumbai on
17" Feb 2025. 28 officers
attended the training.

Manufacturing Jabalpur.

O
i:,%- q"i

L_.u._.;. h

One day online training on One day  training on
eProcurement on 12 February eProcurement for  Civic
2025 for the officials of Indian Training Institute  and
Institute of Information Research Centre Mumbai on
A Technology Design and 12t Feb 2025. 32 officers

attended the tra|n|ng

L —] T [ — I
One day training on eAuction
for the officials of Govt ITI i Hl “é.
Kalyani, Hooghly, BPC E' ‘I"' r
Krishnagar, Fulia & Banipur Rt
held at ITI Kalyani Seminar

hall on 18t Feb 2025.

One day training on eProcurement
for Regional Institute of
Correctional Administration
(RICA) at Kolkata on 18t Feb 2025. =+,
Total 28 officials attended the

training.

As part of MDP, “Training on Public Procurement
Basic/Advanced” organised by DoE, Min of Finance at
Arun Jaitley National Institute of Financial
Management, Faridabad, two trainings were
conducted during the month February 2025. Around
100 officials attended the training.

One day on
eProcurement for
Maharashtra State Farming
Corporation Ltd, Pune on
25% Feb 2025.

training



Sl

NIC eProcurement (GePNIC) Tender Statistics for the Month of February - 2025

Current Financial Year - 2024-25

During the Month

State/Organization
No.

Central Public Procurement Portal

Defence Establishments 4,221
Central Govt Organisation 4,146
Central CPSEs 3,254
PM Gram Sadak Yojana 265

SUB TOTAL 11,886

(February 2025)

Value
(Rs. in crores)

4,071
39,892
25,718

1,162

70,843

Major Central Public Sector Enterprises & Defence PSUs

Coal India Limited 3,190
Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited 1,078
NTPC 789
Indian Oil Corp Ltd 477
Defence PSUs 216
Chennai Petroleum Corp Ltd 37
SUB TOTAL 5,787

3,395
860
276

3,049
355

72

8,009

Previous Month
(January 2025)

No.

5,332

4,981

3,403
922

14,638

2,895
1,129
904
578
197
22

5,725

Value
(Rs. in crores)

6,579
65,043
56,875

5,155

1,33,651

617
826
1,635
10,582
105
15

13,779

No.

55,392

47,831
36,268
7,930

1,47,421

24,736
10,977
9,499
7,389
2,173
437

55,211

Up to the month 2024-25

Value
(Rs. in crores)

49,872
2,97,630
5,59,196

28,043

9,34,741

17,867
8,573
7,486

50,546
3,347

648

88,467

Cumulative Tenders
since inception

7,33,275
8,17,826
2,29,733
2,08,366

19,89,200

3,27,524
45,336
94,670

1,85,213
32,217

9,956

6,94,916

Value

(Rs. in crores)

4,08,299
45,07,655
30,82,560

6,11,755

86,10,269

6,10,578
38,399

3,30,018

4,95,557
30,531
1,467

15,06,549

Bid Awards

2024-25

Up to the Month

No.

29,277
5,606
9,145
2,459

46,487

19,844
349
1,295
2,912
174
28

24,602

Contract Value
(Rs. in crores)

18,182

1,67,988
35,692
9,810

2,31,671

17,229
1,076
3,437

17,203

206
63

39,213

# Comprises of Goa Shipyard Ltd,Hindustan Shipyard Ltd,Mishra Dhatu Nigam Ltd,Mazagon Dock Ltd,Bharat Electronics Ltd, Garden Reach Ship Builders and Engineers Ltd.
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No.

State/Organization

C) States & Union Territories

1

2

3

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

West Bengal
REIERGEN]

Uttar Pradesh
Haryana

[\ ELEIENIIE]
Madhya Pradesh
Kerala

Tamil Nadu
Jammu & Kashmir
Jharkhand
Punjab

NCT of Delhi
Tripura

Himachal Pradesh
Odisha
Uttarakhand
Ladakh
Chandigarh UT
Assam

Goa

Andaman
Puducherry
Daman and Diu
Dadra and Nagar Haveli
Lakshadweep
Manipur
Arunachal Pradesh
Meghalaya

Sikkim

Nagaland

Mizoram

Sub Total

GRAND TOTAL

Current Financial Year - 2024-25

During the Month
(February 2025)

No.

26,840
8,573
38,807
3,806
16,406
7,126
27,772
7,937
4,806
1,079
2,533
800
1,207
2,469
EWLE
1,159
331
393
833
621
330
323
64
39
30
29
91

11

1,57,882

1,75,555

Value
(Rs. in crores)

2,869
10,473
16,562
4,561
16,359
17,939
4,085
10,472
985
1,700
1,755
284
802
10,353
3,552
3,154
434
113
2,785
495
48
315
57
101
68
411
1,130
1,212
54

149

1,13,279

1,92,130

Previous Month
(January 2025)

39,234
7,726
33,634
6,212
19,005
9,174
25,773
7,501
7,627
1,199
3,062
1,236
1,330
2,893
5,016
553
379
465
846
566
473
270
75
36
34
37
20

18

1,74,402

1,94,765

Value
(Rs. in crores)

4,313
11,100
19,208

4,312
15,112
10,690

4,000

8,203

1,707

1,357

2,973

2,113

952

1,451

5,972

1,045

436
73
3,267
346
125
9
171
222
584
660
146

1,187

1,01,837

2,49,268

Up to the month 2024-25

No.

3,18,265
1,10,743
2,21,667
60,278
1,83,439
65,811
1,47,588
89,200
1,17,447
17,160
25,745
16,196
9,935
15,854
29,586
9,970
5,690
5,321
7,570
4,769
3,589
2,103
547
412
344
198
291
109
30
90

18

14,69,965

16,72,597

Value

(Rs. in crores)

44,097
2,05,149
1,46,203

41,512
2,94,368
1,01,095

42,886

87,201

19,778

37,666

25,349

12,198

8,929

22,867

29,608
16,929

6,015

1,668
22,635

5,928

1,829

1,296

994

2,289

1,426

3,281

BIS57

3,633

126
588

580

11,91,481

22,14,689

NIC eProcurement (GePNIC) Tender Statistics for the Month of February - 2025

Cumulative Tenders
since inception

No.

17,42,064
7,80,702
17,50,949
4,94,451
19,10,913
4,51,937
11,33,186
5,98,971
8,15,862
1,26,595
2,64,487
3,42,414
57,570
1,39,833
5,06,715
90,926
35,249
1,01,100
65,204
19,551
17,334
17,215
3,922
7,201
3,064
2,693
1,953
1,613
711
664

402

1,14,85,451

1,41,69,567

Value

(Rs. in crores)

6,76,053
14,26,030
18,18,064
3,65,015
17,44,420
9,26,282
4,59,678
5,86,633
2,51,751
4,77,716
2,11,892
1,88,515
47,759
1,30,256
5,48,526
1,75,620
22,099
35,126
2,72,365
24,846
9,296
8,794
11,997
18,489
7,723
38,117
22,197
15,831
8,467
4,176

5,154

1,05,38,885

2,06,55,704

Bid Awards
2024-25
Up to the Month

1,69,224
2,297
34,073
32,674
1,09,161
33,044
64,884
42,391
454
9,190
14,582
569
7,322
5,848
20,922
1,761
137
3,310
5,357
2,603
221
1,087
6

102

20

18

20

1%

5,61,308

6,32,397

Contract Value
(Rs. in crores)

32,493
5,055
20,436
20,437
36,85,655
57,041
19,830
51,758
173
27,694
10,174
190
6,211
4,418
17,310
11,879
100
861
19,745
2,452
43

565

658

3,058
132
216
735

66

39,99,400

42,70,285

Page - 8



