

# Central Public Procurement Portal (CPPP)

Central Public Procurement Portal is operational since 2012. It hosts the Government eProcurement System (GePNIC<sup>®</sup>) for electronic procurement developed by National Informatics Centre in close coordination with Department of Expenditure, Ministry of Finance. CPPP provides a single point access to all the information tendering various on procurement made across the country. It is integrated with Government eMarketplace and is called as GeM-CPPP.

# It facilitates

**ePublishing:** Publishing of tender enquiries, corrigendum & award of contract details.

**XML:** Facilitates publishing the metadata of tenders published by organisations using varied eProcurement System.

**GeM Bids:** All the bids published on Government eMarket Place is also shown here.

eProcurement: Complete gamut of Procurement Goods, Works and Services including Global Tenders, Pre-Post integrations and is implemented in around 800+ Central Government Ministries / Departments and Public Sector Units, it is also used in 31 State Government/Union Territories for online tendering. Many World Bank and ADB tenders are processed using this GePNIC<sup>®</sup> platform.

National Informatics Centre A-Block, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, Delhi-110 003 cppp-nic@nic.in Procurement Policy Division Department of Expenditure Ministry of Finance North Block New Delhi cppp-doe@nic.in Centralized 24 X 7 Telephonic Help Desk & eMail Support 0120-4001002 | 0120-4001005 | 0120-4493395 support-eproc@nic.in

#### एनआईसी National Informatics Centre

## Highlights of the month

## AIMA- Global Procurement Summit 2025

Director General, NIC addressed the session "Streamlining plenary **Procurement Processes for Greater** Efficiency", emphasizing NIC eProcurement system GePNIC on 10th 2025 the Global February at Procurement Summit 2025, organized by All India Management Association (AIMA), in collaboration with the Ministry of Finance, Government of India and World Bank India, in New Delhi. The summit was attended by procurement practitioners across Government, CPSEs and delegates from various countries.



National Informatics Centre's post

National Informatics Centre

Shi Ayay Tanta, Hon'ble Minister of State for the Ministry of Road Transport and Highways. Government of India, gave the inaugural address at the Global Procurement Source 12025, organized by All India Management Association (MMA), and also released the Summit Sourcevini in collaboration with the Ministry of Finance, Government of India and World Bank India, In New Delhi. HNCMeint #400gitalhida #OrgitalTransformation #DigitalSolutions #CISolutions #eGovernance Ministry of Benzonics & Information Technology, Government of India

Press Information Bureau - PIB, Government of India MyGovIndia

#### **National Informatics Centre's post**

National Informatics Centre

Shri IPS Sethi, Director General, NIC addressed the plenary session "Streamlining Procurement Processes for Greater Efficiency", emphasizing NIC eProcurement system GePNIC, at the Global Procurement Summit 2025, organized by All India Management Association (AIMA), in collaboration with the Ministry of Finance, Government of India and World Bank India, in New Delhi. The summit was attended by procurement practitioners across Government, CPSEs and delegates from various countries.

#NICMeitY ##DigitalIndia #DigitalTransformation #DigitalSolutions #ICTSolutions #eGovernance Ministry of Electronics & Information Technology, Government of India Digital India

Press Information Bureau - PIB, Government of India MyGovIndia

National Informatics Centre Services Inc.



## Organisations in Focus

## Airports Authority of India (AAI)

The Airports Authority of India (AAI) has been a premier user of the Central Public Procurement Portal (CPPP) since January 2017. Between January 2017 and February 2025, AAI issued 27,707 tenders, with a total contract value of ₹95,814.27 crores. During this period, a total of 1,01,624 bids were received.

2022 recorded the highest award percentage at 57%, while 2023 saw the highest tender value of ₹18,933.13 crores. AAI has maintained a steady tendering process on CPPP, with a substantial number of awards each year.

#### Tender No. and Value by Region



## Form of Contract (Top Four Category)



### Few Top Product categories

Electrical Works					
Total Tenders	Tender Value(Approx.)				
6,617	<b>8,526</b> Cr.				
Civil	Works				
Total Tenders	Tender Value(Approx.)				
6,108	<b>25,200</b> cr.				
AMC/ Maintenance					
Total Tenders	Tender Value(Approx.)				
703	<b>393</b> Cr.				







## Major Projects during last Lustrum of AAI



AAI sought an Independent Facade Consultant for quality audit and vetting of facade systems during terminal building construction at Chennai Airport. Tender was published on January 29, 2020.



#### 🖄 New Delhi and Bagdogra

AAI issued a tender for architectural and engineering consultancy services in New Delhi and Bagdogra. Released on April 4, 2022, the project includes design, planning, construction supervision, and stakeholder coordination, focusing on modernization and expansion, including a new civil enclave at Bagdogra Airport.





AAI launched Phase-II of Ayodhya Airport's development project for a new terminal, ancillary buildings, parking, and city-side development. The terminal has accommodate 3,200 peak-hour passengers, reflecting temple architecture. The tender was issued on October 12, 2023. Completion is expected in three years, enhancing regional connectivity.



AAI initiated a project for a new terminal at Varanasi Airport under the EPC model. The terminal, spanning 75,220 sqm, will handle 6 million passengers annually with modern facilities. The project is expected to be completed by July 2027.

#### एन आई सी National Informatics Centre

## Organisations Onboarded in this month



# Procuring Entities **floated first tender** in this month



## Glimpse of Major Workshop

#### **During Month February**

One day training on eProcurement for Mumbai Marathi Granthasangrahalay Dadar on 3<sup>rd</sup> Feb 2025. 11 officers attended the training.





One day online training on eProcurement on 12<sup>th</sup> February 2025 for the officials of Indian Institute of Information Technology Design and Manufacturing Jabalpur.



One day training on eProcurement for Civic Training Institute and Research Centre Mumbai on 12<sup>th</sup> Feb 2025. 32 officers attended the training.



One day training on eProcurement for Civic Training Institute and Research Centre Mumbai on 17<sup>th</sup> Feb 2025. 28 officers attended the training. One day training on eAuction for the officials of Govt ITI Kalyani, Hooghly, BPC Krishnagar, Fulia & Banipur held at ITI Kalyani Seminar hall on 18<sup>th</sup> Feb 2025.



One day training on eProcurement for Regional Institute of Correctional Administration (RICA) at Kolkata on 18<sup>th</sup> Feb 2025. Total 28 officials attended the training.



As part of MDP, "Training on Public Procurement Basic/Advanced" organised by DoE, Min of Finance at Arun Jaitley National Institute of Financial Management, Faridabad, two trainings were conducted during the month February 2025. Around 100 officials attended the training.

One day training on eProcurement for Maharashtra State Farming Corporation Ltd, Pune on 25<sup>th</sup> Feb 2025.



## (https://eprocure.gov.in)

# SMS Sent	25,68,556	Daily Web Learning (eprocure.gov.in)	Mon – Fri (2.30– 4.30 PM)		
# Mails Sent	32,87,930	(eprocure.gov.m)	http://webcon.nic.in/		
# Tender	1,75,555	eProcurement (eprocure.gov.in)	Wednesday (2.00- 5.30 PM)		
# Value of Tenders	₹ <b>1,92,130 Cr</b> .	eAuction (eauction.gov.in)			
Award of Contract (AoC)	77,674		0120-4200462		
No. of Payments done through online	3,60,424	Centralized 24 X 7 Telephonic Help Desk & eMail Support	0120-4001002 0120-4001005 support-eproc@nic.in		
Value of payment done through online	₹3,416.03 Cr.	# Support Calls	26,238		
# Visitors this month	2,27,540	# Support Mails	4,867		
# Department Users up to the month	5,75,808	# Tender Cum Auction	1,018		
# Bidders/ Contractors up to the month	7,00,000	# People who attended Web Learning	87		

NIC eProcurement (GePNIC) Tender Statistics for the Month of February - 2025												
		Current Financial Year - 2024-25									Bid Awards	
SI. No.	State/Organization	During the Month (February 2025)		Previous Month (January 2025)		Up to the month 2024-25		Cumulative Tenders since inception		2024-25 Up to the Month		
		No.	Value (Rs. in crores)	No.	Value (Rs. in crores)	No.	Value (Rs. in crores)	No.	Value (Rs. in crores)	No.	Contract Value (Rs. in crores)	
A	Central Public Procurement Portal											
1	Defence Establishments	4,221	4,071	5,332	6,579	55,392	49,872	7,33,275	4,08,299	29,277	18,182	
2	Central Govt Organisation	4,146	39,892	4,981	65,043	47,831	2,97,630	8,17,826	45,07,655	5,606	1,67,988	
3	Central CPSEs	3,254	25,718	3,403	56,875	36,268	5,59,196	2,29,733	30,82,560	9,145	35,692	
4	PM Gram Sadak Yojana	265	1,162	922	5,155	7,930	28,043	2,08,366	6,11,755	2,459	9,810	
	SUB TOTAL	11,886	70,843	14,638	1,33,651	1,47,421	9,34,741	19,89,200	86,10,269	46,487	2,31,671	
в	B Major Central Public Sector Enterprises & Defence PSUs											
1	Coal India Limited	3,190	3,395	2,895	617	24,736	17,867	3,27,524	6,10,578	19,844	17,229	
2	Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited	1,078	860	1,129	826	10,977	8,573	45,336	38,399	349	1,076	
3	NTPC	789	276	904	1,635	9,499	7,486	94,670	3,30,018	1,295	3,437	
4	Indian Oil Corp Ltd	477	3,049	578	10,582	7,389	50,546	1,85,213	4,95,557	2,912	17,203	
5	Defence PSUs	216	355	197	105	2,173	3,347	32,217	30,531	174	206	
6	Chennai Petroleum Corp Ltd	37	72	22	15	437	648	9,956	1,467	28	63	
1	SUB TOTAL	5,787	8,009	5,725	13,779	55,211	88,467	6,94,916	15,06,549	24,602	39,213	

# Comprises of Goa Shipyard Ltd, Hindustan Shipyard Ltd, Mishra Dhatu Nigam Ltd, Mazagon Dock Ltd, Bharat Electronics Ltd, Garden Reach Ship Builders and Engineers Ltd.

एन आई सी National Informati Centre

NIC eProcurement (GePNIC) Tender Statistics for the Month of February - 2025												
			Current Financial Year - 2024-25									
SI. No.	State/Organization	During the Month (February 2025)		Previous Month (January 2025)		Up to the month 2024-25		Cumulative Tenders since inception		Bid Awards 2024-25 Up to the Month		
		No.	Value (Rs. in crores)	No.	Value (Rs. in crores)	No.	Value (Rs. in crores)	No.	Value (Rs. in crores)	No.	Contract Value (Rs. in crores)	
C) S	C) States & Union Territories											
1	West Bengal	26,840	2,869	39,234	4,313	3,18,265	44,097	17,42,064	6,76,053	1,69,224	32,493	
2	Rajasthan	8,573	10,473	7,726	11,100	1,10,743	2,05,149	7,80,702	14,26,030	2,297	5,055	
3	Uttar Pradesh	38,807	16,562	33,634	19,208	2,21,667	1,46,203	17,50,949	18,18,064	34,073	20,436	
4	Haryana	3,806	4,561	6,212	4,312	60,278	41,512	4,94,451	3,65,015	32,674	20,437	
5	Maharashtra	16,406	16,359	19,005	15,112	1,83,439	2,94,368	19,10,913	17,44,420	1,09,161	36,85,655	
6	Madhya Pradesh	7,126	17,939	9,174	10,690	65,811	1,01,095	4,51,937	9,26,282	33,044	57,041	
7	Kerala	27,772	4,085	25,773	4,000	1,47,588	42,886	11,33,186	4,59,678	64,884	19,830	
8	Tamil Nadu	7,937	10,472	7,501	8,203	89,200	87,201	5,98,971	5,86,633	42,391	51,758	
9	Jammu & Kashmir	4,806	985	7,627	1,707	1,17,447	19,778	8,15,862	2,51,751	454	173	
10	Jharkhand	1,079	1,700	1,199	1,357	17,160	37,666	1,26,595	4,77,716	9,190	27,694	
11	Punjab	2,533	1,755	3,062	2,973	25,745	25,349	2,64,487	2,11,892	14,582	10,174	
12	NCT of Delhi	800	284	1,236	2,113	16,196	12,198	3,42,414	1,88,515	569	190	
13	Tripura	1,207	802	1,330	952	9,935	8,929	57,570	47,759	7,322	6,211	
14	Himachal Pradesh	2,469	10,353	2,893	1,451	15,854	22,867	1,39,833	1,30,256	5,848	4,418	
15	Odisha	3,453	3,552	5,016	5,972	29,586	29,608	5,06,715	5,48,526	20,922	17,310	
16	Uttarakhand	1,159	3,154	553	1,045	9,970	16,929	90,926	1,75,620	1,761	11,879	
17	Ladakh	331	434	379	436	5,690	6,015	35,249	22,099	137	100	
18	Chandigarh UT	393	113	465	73	5,321	1,668	1,01,100	35,126	3,310	861	
19	Assam	833	2,785	846	3,267	7,570	22,635	65,204	2,72,365	5,357	19,745	
20	Goa	621	495	566	346	4,769	5,928	19,551	24,846	2,603	2,452	
21	Andaman	330	48	473	125	3,589	1,829	17,334	9,296	221	43	
22	Puducherry	323	315	270	96	2,103	1,296	17,215	8,794	1,087	565	
23	Daman and Diu	64	57	75	171	547	994	3,922	11,997	6	6	
24	Dadra and Nagar Haveli	39	101	36	222	412	2,289	7,201	18,489	102	658	
25	Lakshadweep	30	68	34	584	344	1,426	3,064	7,723	4	5	
26	Manipur	29	411	37	660	198	3,281	2,693	38,117	20	3,058	
27	Arunachal Pradesh	91	1,130	20	146	291	3,357	1,953	22,197	18	132	
28	Meghalaya	11	1,212	18	1,187	109	3,633	1,613	15,831	20	216	
29	Sikkim	9	54	3	8	30	126	711	8,467	8	735	
30	Nagaland	4	149	3	4	90	588	664	4,176	17	66	
31	Mizoram	1	1	2	5	18	580	402	5,154	2	5	
	Sub Total	1,57,882	1,13,279	1,74,402	1,01,837	14,69,965	11,91,481	1,14,85,451	1,05,38,885	5,61,308	39,99,400	
	GRAND TOTAL	1,75,555	1,92,130	1,94,765	2,49,268	16,72,597	22,14,689	1,41,69,567	2,06,55,704	6,32,397	42,70,285	

एन आईसी National Informatics Centre